Table of Contents

ses may include immediate interest rate �shocks,� gradual interest rate �ramps,� spread narrowings/widenings, and yield curve �twists.� Usually, each
analysis incorporates what management believes to be the most appropriate assumptions about customer and competitor behavior in the
specified interest rate scenario, but in some analyses, assumptions are deliberately manipulated to test our exposure to �assumption risk.�

   In these analyses, we use the market�s implied forecast for future interest rates as the base case. As of December 31, 2002, the market assumed
that the Federal Reserve Board would keep short-term interest rates steady for most of 2003. Estimated exposures relate to variances in the
future path of interest rates from this base case.

   While we analyze a wide variety of interest rate scenarios, management believes that an immediate +/- 200 basis point shift is appropriately
extreme to provide a robust measure of exposure. In the current low rate environment, however, a decline of that magnitude would imply
negative interest rates for some maturities and instruments. In our �- 200 basis point� scenario, we do not permit any interest rate to drop below
0%.

   The following table reflects the estimated exposure of net interest income for the next twelve months, calculated as of December 31, 2002
and 2001, due to an immediate +/- 200 basis point shift in forecasted interest rates. Estimated exposures set forth below are dependent on
material assumptions such as those previously discussed.

Estimated Exposure to
Rate Change Net Interest Income
(Basis Points) (In millions)

As of December 31, 2002 2001

+200 $ (113) $ 51
-200 (107) (252)

As indicated, either an immediate 200 basis point increase or an immediate 200 basis point decrease in interest rates would tend to reduce net
interest income, but by an amount that is well within our internal limits. Thus, the balance sheet position as of December 31, 2002 is
symmetrical in its twelve month net interest income exposures. While an immediate and severe shift in interest rates is used in this analysis to
provide an estimate of exposure under an extremely adverse scenario, management believes that the exposure of net interest income to gradual
and modest changes in interest rates is relatively insignificant. Furthermore, it is important to note that, given the current low level of interest
rates, this standard - 200 basis points scenario may be especially extreme as it implies a federal funds target interest rate at 0% and long-term
rates at unprecedented lows.